

Sr. No. 7

Regular

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF SRINAGAR & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

*(Through VC)*

**WP(C) No. 2778/2023**

**CM No. 6632/2023**

**Caveat No. 2260/2023**

**UT of J&K and Ors**

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: None

**Vs.**

**Shabroza**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Parvaiz Lone, Advocate, for the Caveator.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**06.11.2023**

With the appearance of Mr. Parvaiz Lone, learned counsel for the caveator, Caveat No. 2260/2023 shall stand discharged.

Notice.

Mr. Parvaiz Lone, learned Advocate, accepts notice on behalf of the respondent. Notice accordingly is waived.

List on 29.12.2023.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)**  
**JUDGE**

**(N. KOTISWAR SINGH)**  
**CHIEF JUSTICE**

**SRINAGAR**

**06.11.2023**

Junaid