

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) No. 2778/2023

Union Territory of J&K & Ors.

..... Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Jahangir Dar, GA
V/s

Shabroza

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Parvaiz, Adv.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajnesh Oswal, Judge
Hon'ble Ms. Justice Moksha Khajuria Kazmi, Judge

ORDER

22.03.2024

1. As the reply has not been filed by the respondent and further time is sought by him, the Tribunal shall defer the contempt proceedings for the time being.
2. List on 10.05.2024.
3. Response be filed by next date of hearing.
4. In the meantime, scanned record be also called for.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

(Rajnesh Oswal)
Judge

SRINAGAR

22.03.2024

Aasif