

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP (C) No. 2778/2023
CM No. 6632/2023

UT of J&K and Ors.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Jehangir Dar, GA

VERSUS

Shabroza

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Parvaiz Ahmad Lone, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

31.12.2024

1. Registry to ensure the receipt of the scanned record of the Tribunal in terms of order dated 22.03.2024. As the record has not been received, the learned Tribunal shall not proceed ahead with the contempt proceedings.
2. List on 12th March, 2025.

(MOHD YOUSUF WANI)
JUDGE

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

31.12.2024

Sakeena