

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No. 2778/2023

UT of J&K and Ors.

..... Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: -  
*Mr. Jahangir Ahmad Dar, GA*

**V/s**

Shabroza

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -  
*Mr. Parvaiz Ahmad Lone, Advocate*

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE  
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

**(ORDER)**  
06.05.2025

List on 15.07.2025.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)  
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**  
06.05.2025  
*"Mohammad Yasin Dar"*

