

S. No. 15
Regular list

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2778/2023 CM(6632/2023)

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS. (JAL SHAKTI / ...Petitioner/Appellant(s)
PHE)

Through: Mr. Jehangir Ahmad Dar, GA.

Vs.

SHABROZA

...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
15.07.2025

None for the respondent. Await appearance.

List on 15.09.2025.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
15.07.2025
"Hilal"