

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2778/2023

UT OF JK AND OTHERS

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Jahangir Dar, GA with
Mr. Mohd Younis Hafiz, AC
Vs.

SHABROZA

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Parvaiz Ahmad Lone, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDE R
29.12.2025

1. Heard in part.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioners shall seek instructions as to whether the petitioners are ready to compensate the respondent for the land which has been taken into possession by the petitioners for constructions of departmental structures.
3. List for continuation of arguments on 14.04.2026.

(SANJAY PARIHAR) (SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

29.12.2025

"ARIF