

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 2778/2023

UT OF JK & ORS

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Jahangir Dar, GA

SHABROZA

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Parvaiz Ahmad Lone, Advocate

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

ORDE R

05.05.2026

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners prays for and is granted week's time to seek instructions in terms of order dated 29th December, 2025.
2. List on 30.05.2026.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

05.05.2026

"ARIF"

