

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(Through Virtual Mode)**

**WP(C) No. 2778/2023
CM No. 6632/2023**

U.T of J&K & Ors.

.... Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Jahangir Ahmad Dar, GA.

Vs

Shabroza

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Parvaiz Ahmad Lone, Advocate.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

ORDER

30.05.2026

- 01.** In compliance with the order dated 29.12.2025, Mr. Jahangir Dar, learned GA appearing for the petitioners, has come up with the written instructions and copy whereof has been served upon the respondent. He submits that the proposal has been made to the respondent for payment of compensation in lieu of employment which the respondent is seeking.
- 02.** Mr. Parvaiz Ahmad Lone, learned counsel appearing for the respondent prays for a short adjournment to speak to his client and take a final call in the matter.
- 03.** At request, adjourned. He may seek instructions in the matter by the next date of hearing.
- 04.** List on **02.06.2026**.

**(Sanjay Parihar)
Judge**

**(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge**

**Jammu
30.05.2026
Renu**